502636281 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCW RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., THE	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC.
Street Address:	8701 WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10410710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: sara.kerstein@quarles.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SARA J. KERSTEIN

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 2: QUARLES & BRADY, LLP

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	650053.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA J. KERSTEIN
Signature:	/Sara J. Kerstein/
Date:	01/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=MCW Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031973 FRAME: 0855



Office of the President

January 13, 2014

To Whom it May Concern:

The Medical College of Wisconsin Research Foundation, Inc. (MCW Research Foundation) was created as a 501(c)(3) corporation in 1984 for the purpose of funding and supporting research and educational programs and activities of The Medical College of Wisconsin, Inc. (MCW). Effective June 30, 2007, all the assets and intellectual property rights, title and interest previously vested in and assigned to MCWRF were assigned to MCW. Also effective this date, all roles and responsibilities of MCWRF were assumed by MCW, which arrangement continues to the present day. MCW maintained the 501(c)(3) corporation for several years to determine if it could be repurposed; however, the MCW Research Foundation was dissolved on September 8, 2011. Any references to the MCW Research Foundation are now deemed to refer to MCW.

John R. Raymond, Sr., MD

The Medical College of Wisconsin, Ind.

President and CEO

STATE OF WISCONSIN

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 13th day of January, 2014 by John R. Raymond, Sr. MD, as President and CEO of The Medical College of Wisconsin, Inc.

Judith L. Downing

RECORDED: 01/15/2014

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires on 3/8/20015

8701 Watertown Plank Road Post Office Box 26509 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226-0509 (414) 955-8225 www.mcw.edu

PATENT REEL: 031973 FRAME: 0856